August 24, 2010

To whom it may concern,

Name of Company Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. Name of Representative Junya Suzuki, President & CEO, Representative Director of the Board (Code Number 7915; 1st Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange and of the Osaka Securities Exchange) (Telephone No. +81-75-811-8111)

Notice Concerning the Result of Purchase of Treasury Stock Through Off-Auction Repurchase Trading (ToSTNeT-3) and Completion of the Purchase

Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that it has made the purchase of treasury stock announced yesterday (August 23, 2010) as follows.

The Company also hereby announces the completion of the purchase of treasury stock pursuant to the resolution adopted at the meeting of the Company's Board of Directors held on August 20, 2010.

1. Reasons for purchase of treasury stock

To improve capital efficiency and engage in flexible management in response to changes in the corporate environment

2. Details of the purchase

(1) Type of shares purchased	Common stock	
(2) Total number of shares purchased	320,000 shares	
(3) Purchase price	608,960,000 yen	
(4) Purchase date	August 24, 2010	
(5) Method of purchase	Purchasing through Off-Auction Repurchase	
	Trading (ToSTNeT-3) on the Tokyo Stock	
	Exchange	

Reference:

Details of the resolution concerning the purchase of treasury stock (announced August 20, 2010)

(1) Type of shares to be purchased	Common stock			
(2) Total number of shares to be purchased	Up to 320,000 shares			
(Ratio to the total number of issued shares [excluding treasury stock]: 0.74%)				
(3) Total purchase price of shares	Up to 650,000,000 yen			
(4) Progress as of August 24, 2010				
• Total number of shares purchased	320,000 shares			
• Total purchase price of shares	608,960,000 yen			

Contact for inquiries concerning this matter:

Mr. Tetsuya Taniguchi or Mr. Akihiro Saito	Tel: +81-75-823-5139	Fax: +81-75-823-5344
Corporate Communications	E-mail <u>pr@nissha.co.jp</u>	
Nissha Printing Co., Ltd.	URL: www.nissha.co.jp	